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said certificate the county auditor shall issue to such
clerk or deputy his warrant upon the county treasurer for
the amount thereof. The allowance for clerk hire shall in
all cases be for actual services rendered. At the first
meeting of the county commissioners of such county aft-
er the passage of this law the said county commissioners
shall fix the amount to be allowed for such clerk hire for e™
the remainder of the year 1905 and shall annually there-
after at the first meeting in January fix the amount to be
allowed for such clerk hire during said year.

SEC. 3. That this act shall in no way affect or modify
any existing law regulating the salaries of register of
deeds in such counties, but that the same shall be and re-
main as now fixed by law, and all fees collected by the
register of deeds of such counties shall be turned into the
county treasury of said county as now provided by law.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 12, 1905.

CHAPTER 155. s. F. NO. 517.

An act providing for additional clerk hire for judges
of profoate in certain cases.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:
SECTION I. In all counties of this state containing a

population of not less than 45,000 and not more than 75,-
ooo, and in which the salary of the judge of probate is counties.
now or may hereafter be less than that provided for by
the General Laws of the State of Minnesota, the coun-
ty commissioners of such county may allow a sum not
to exceed $500 per annum for additional clerk hire in said
probate office in addition to the sum now allowed by law
for the salary of the clerk of probate. Said amount so to
be allowed to be fixed by the county commissioners for
the year 1905 at their next meeting after the passage of
this act and annually thereafter on the first meeting of
each year, and said clerk hire shall in all cases be for
actual services rendered and shall be paid monthly upon
the presentation of a certificate of the judge of probate
to the county auditor who'shall issue to such person en-
titled thereto his warrant upon the county treasurer of
said countv for the amount therefor.
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SEC. 2. This act shall in no way effect or modify any
existing laws applicable to said county relating to the
salaries and compensation of judges of probate and
clerks of probate.

SEC. 3, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 12, 1905.

S. F. No. 515.

Traveling
expenses of
Supt. of
Schools and
Ass'ts.

Limited to
certain
counties.

CHAPTER 156.

An act providing for the payment of traveling expenses
and clerk hire of superintendents and assistant superin-
tendents of schools in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SECTION- i. Tn all counties of this state containing a

population of not less than 45,000 and not more than 75.-
ooo, and in which said counties there are now or shah*
hereafter be more than 250 school districts, the county
commissioners may allow and pay the necessary traveling
expenses incurred in the visiting of schools'in such county
by the superintendent of schools and the assistant super-
intendent of schools of said county, and for
necessary clerk hire in the office of the superintendent of
schools providing that in no one year shall the amount so'
allowed and paid exceed the sum of $800: provided fur-
ther, that bills for such services and expenses shall be al-
lowed and paid from the revenue fund of such county
upon duly verified and itemized bills as other claims
against such county are paid.

SEC. 2. That this act sh'all in no way affect or modify
-the existing laws regulating the salary and compensation
of the superintendent of schools or assistant superintend-
ent of schools of such ccmnty.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 12. 1905.


